## APPENDIX B CONSENT TO BE BOUND

DOCKET NO. UG 344

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This Modified Protective Order and Appendix B governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Oregon Citizens' Utility Board ("CUB") Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Janes La Line processings								
Wild 1. Ash								
Michael Goetz								
5/29/18								
II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 16:								
(Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified								
_								

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Ben Swerdlow	5/29/18

## APPENDIX D CONSENT TO BE BOUND

DOCKET NO. UG 344

ı	Conse	nf :	ta h	o Ro	und:
1 .	Conse		10 H	PDC	

This Modifin these pr	ed Protective Order and Appendix D governs the use of Protected Information occeedings.
	("Party") agrees to be bound by the terms of the rotective Order and certifies that it has an interest in this proceedings that is ately represented by other parties to the proceedings.
Signature:	ufill P. St
Printed Na	me: Michael Goetz
Date:	5/29/18
II. Per	sons Qualified under Paragraph 20:
I have read ti	ne Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.
I certify that:	
a.	I will make hard copies of Highly Protected Information only as needed for purposes of review and submission to the Commission. I will not make or distribute electronic copies of Highly Protected Information and will not transmit electronically documents that reveal the substance of Highly Protected Information.
b.	I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by Paragraphs 5, 6, 7, and 8 and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 28.
C.	I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
d.	The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

		a control vo	18	002	
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:	Ben Swerdlow 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400, Portland, OR 97205 CUB Contract Attorney	Date:	5/29/18	
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:		
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:		
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:		
Зу:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:		
Зу:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:		